
USC Upstate (12-13) -vs- Longwood (17-7)
3/22/2026 at Farmville,Va. (Buddy Bolding)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: GARLAND, Jackson (3-1)
Loss: KAPLAN, Max (2-2)
HBP: NASH, Jackson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Micheal Williams First: Jerry Buresh Third Base: Warren Nicholson 
Start: 1:05 p.m   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 325   Weather: 79 deg, partly cloudy, 7 mph
Game notes:
- KAPLAN, M. faced 4 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
USC Upstate 4 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 11 12 1
Longwood 0 1 3 1 2 5 0 0 X 12 14 4

USC Upstate 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ZENOR, Henry cf 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
LANG, Tyler c 5 1 1 1 0 1 1
SWEENEY, Johnny dh 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
HEAGHNEY, Maloy ss 4 1 1 1 1 1 3
ARMSEY, Jake 3b 5 0 0 1 0 2 0
BOWMAN, Kenan rf 5 1 0 0 0 1 0
LUCAS, Preston 1b 5 1 3 1 0 0 1
    RITZER, Alex pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BENTLEY, Trey lf 5 2 2 3 0 1 1
GRIGGS, Gage 2b 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
BIANCHINI, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KAPLAN, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KUMMER, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HOOK, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 11 12 10 2 8 7

2B: ZENOR, Henry (1); LANG, Tyler (1); SWEENEY, Johnny (2);
LUCAS, Preston (2); BENTLEY, Trey (1); GRIGGS, Gage (1)
HR: BENTLEY, Trey (1)
SB: SWEENEY, Johnny (1)
HBP: SWEENEY, Johnny (1)
E: KAPLAN, Max (1)
DP: 1

Longwood 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JONES, Brogan 2b 5 2 2 3 0 0 2
CARTER, Jae'den lf 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
    NEWMAN, Carter lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOWARD, Jon dh 5 1 3 1 0 1 0
    BRUGGEMAN, Tyler pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NASH, Jayson 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ABBOTT, Brice ph/1b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    MCCOY, Carson pr/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHNSON, Lucas rf/1b 5 1 2 2 0 1 1
KEELS, Tre cf 3 2 1 1 1 0 1
MCMULLAN, Jack c 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
LAWSON, Max ss 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
JACKSON, Nathan 3b 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
NASH, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GARLAND, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FORDHAM, JR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 12 14 12 4 5 4

2B: JONES, Brogan (1); HOWARD, Jon (3)
HR: JONES, Brogan (1); CARTER, Jae'den (1); JOHNSON, Lucas (1);
KEELS, Tre (1); MCMULLAN, Jack (1)
SB: BRUGGEMAN, Tyler (1); MCCOY, Carson (1); LAWSON, Max (1)
E: MCCOY, Carson (1); JOHNSON, Lucas (1); LAWSON, Max (1);
JACKSON, Nathan (1)
DP: 1

USC Upstate IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BIANCHINI, Max 2.1 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 1 5 34
KAPLAN, Max (L, 2-2) 2.2 6 7 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 14 16 2 3 54
KUMMER, Andrew 2.1 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 9 11 2 2 44
HOOK, Nathan 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 9
Totals 14 12 11 4 5 0 0 0 0 37 41 7 10 141

Longwood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
NASH, Jackson 3.0 6 6 6 1 3 0 0 1 0 16 18 1 5 77
GARLAND, Jackson (W, 3-1) 4.1 4 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 17 18 1 8 64
FORDHAM, JR 1.2 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 9 9 1 2 31
Totals 12 11 9 2 8 1 0 1 0 42 45 3 15 172



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

USC Upstate - Top of 1st UPS LWU
ZENOR, H. doubled to left center (0-1 K). 0 0
LANG, T. doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-1 BKB); ZENOR, H. scored. 1 0
SWEENEY, J. hit by pitch (1-1 BF). 1 0
HEAGHNEY, M. singled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); SWEENEY, J. advanced to third; LANG, T. scored. 2 0
ARMSEY, J. grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 FF); HEAGHNEY, M. advanced to second; SWEENEY, J. scored. 3 0
BOWMAN, K. struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 0
LUCAS, P. doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 KFBF); HEAGHNEY, M. scored. 4 0
BENTLEY, T. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 0

Longwood - Bottom of 1st UPS LWU
JONES, B. popped up to ss (1-0 B). 4 0
CARTER, J. singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 4 0
HOWARD, J. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); CARTER, J. out on the play. 4 0

USC Upstate - Top of 2nd UPS LWU
GRIGGS, G. reached on an error by ss (2-0 BB). 4 0
ZENOR, H. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBFB); GRIGGS, G. advanced to second. 4 0
LANG, T. grounded out to p (1-1 KB); GRIGGS, G. advanced to third. 4 0
SWEENEY, J. walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 4 0
SWEENEY, J. stole second. 4 0
HEAGHNEY, M. lined out to rf (1-2 KFB). 4 0

Longwood - Bottom of 2nd UPS LWU
NASH, Jay. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 4 0
JOHNSON, L. out at first 1b to p (1-2 KKB). 4 0
KEELS, T. homered to left field, RBI (1-2 FFB). 4 1
MCMULLAN, J. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 1

USC Upstate - Top of 3rd UPS LWU
ARMSEY, J. struck out looking (3-2 BKBFFFBK). 4 1
BOWMAN, K. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 SS). 4 1
LUCAS, P. doubled to right center (3-2 BBKKBF). 4 1
BENTLEY, T. homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKK); LUCAS, P. scored. 6 1
GRIGGS, G. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 6 1

Longwood - Bottom of 3rd UPS LWU
LAWSON, M. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 1
JACKSON, N. singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 6 1
JONES, B. homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 KKBF); JACKSON, N. scored. 6 3
CARTER, J. singled to center field (3-1 BBBK). 6 3
HOWARD, J. doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); CARTER, J. scored. 6 4
ABBOTT, B. pinch hit for NASH, Jay.. 6 4
KAPLAN, M. to p for BIANCHINI, M. 6 4
Bianchini exited due to an injury, Max Kaplan took the mound. 6 4
ABBOTT, B. struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 6 4
JOHNSON, L. singled through the left side (3-0 BBB); HOWARD, J. advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 6 4

USC Upstate - Top of 4th UPS LWU
ABBOTT, B. to 1b. 6 4
GARLAND, J. to p for NASH, Jac.. 6 4



ZENOR, H. grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 6 4
LANG, T. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 6 4
SWEENEY, J. grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 6 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Longwood - Bottom of 4th UPS LWU
KEELS, T. walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 6 4
MCMULLAN, J. singled up the middle (0-2 KS); KEELS, T. advanced to third. 6 4
LAWSON, M. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2 KF); MCMULLAN, J. out at second ss to 2b; KEELS, T.
scored. 6 5
JACKSON, N. popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 5
JONES, B. reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBKB); LAWSON, M. out at second ss to 2b. 6 5

USC Upstate - Top of 5th UPS LWU
HEAGHNEY, M. struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFFBFS). 6 5
ARMSEY, J. struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 6 5
BOWMAN, K. lined out to ss (0-0). 6 5

Longwood - Bottom of 5th UPS LWU
CARTER, J. flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 6 5
HOWARD, J. doubled to right center (2-1 BBK). 6 5
ABBOTT, B. struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 6 5
JOHNSON, L. homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); HOWARD, J. scored. 6 7
KEELS, T. grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 6 7

USC Upstate - Top of 6th UPS LWU
LUCAS, P. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 6 7
BENTLEY, T. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 6 7
GRIGGS, G. doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB). 6 7
ZENOR, H. singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BK); GRIGGS, G. scored. 7 7
LANG, T. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); ZENOR, H. out at second ss to 2b. 7 7

Longwood - Bottom of 6th UPS LWU
MCMULLAN, J. homered down the lf line, RBI (1-1 BK). 7 8
LAWSON, M. reached on an error by p (0-0). 7 8
LAWSON, M. stole second. 7 8
JACKSON, N. walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 7 8
JONES, B. doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); JACKSON, N. advanced to third; LAWSON, M. scored,
unearned. 7 9
KUMMER, A. to p for KAPLAN, M.. 7 9
CARTER, J. homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); JONES, B. scored; JACKSON, N. scored. 7 12
HOWARD, J. struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 7 12
ABBOTT, B. walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 12
MCCOY, C. pinch ran for ABBOTT, B.. 7 12
MCCOY, C. stole second. 7 12
JOHNSON, L. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 7 12
KEELS, T. grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBF). 7 12

USC Upstate - Top of 7th UPS LWU
MCCOY, C. to rf. 7 12
JOHNSON, L. to 1b. 7 12
SWEENEY, J. doubled through the right side (1-0 B). 7 12
HEAGHNEY, M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 12
ARMSEY, J. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); HEAGHNEY, M. advanced to second; SWEENEY, J.
advanced to third. 7 12
BOWMAN, K. hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); ARMSEY, J. out on the play; HEAGHNEY, M. advanced
to third; SWEENEY, J. scored. 8 12



LUCAS, P. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 8 12
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Longwood - Bottom of 7th UPS LWU
MCMULLAN, J. fouled out to ss (1-1 FB). 8 12
LAWSON, M. struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 8 12
JACKSON, N. walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 8 12
JONES, B. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 8 12

USC Upstate - Top of 8th UPS LWU
BENTLEY, T. doubled down the lf line (3-2 BSFBFB). 8 12
GRIGGS, G. grounded out to ss (3-2 SBBSB). 8 12
FORDHAM, J to p for GARLAND, J.. 8 12
ZENOR, H. reached on an error by 1b, RBI (2-2 SBFBF); BENTLEY, T. scored, unearned. 9 12
ZENOR, H. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 12
LANG, T. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFFS). 9 12
SWEENEY, J. doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); ZENOR, H. scored. 10 12
HEAGHNEY, M. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 10 12

Longwood - Bottom of 8th UPS LWU
CARTER, J. popped up to ss (3-1 BKBB). 10 12
HOWARD, J. doubled down the lf line (2-2 FBKB). 10 12
HOOK, N. to p for KUMMER, A.. 10 12
BRUGGEMAN, T pinch ran for HOWARD, J.. 10 12
BRUGGEMAN, T stole third. 10 12
MCCOY, C. popped up to ss (2-1 KBB). 10 12
JOHNSON, L. flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 10 12

USC Upstate - Top of 9th UPS LWU
ARMSEY, J. grounded out to 3b (0-2 KKFF). 10 12
BOWMAN, K. reached on an error by 3b (0-0). 10 12
LUCAS, P. singled, advanced to second on an error by rf (1-0 B); BOWMAN, K. advanced to third. 10 12
RITZER, A. pinch ran for LUCAS, P.. 10 12
NEWMAN, C. to lf for CARTER, J.. 10 12
BENTLEY, T. flied out to cf, RBI (0-1 S); BOWMAN, K. scored, unearned. 11 12
GRIGGS, G. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 11 12

Longwood - Bottom of 9th UPS LWU


